$3.51 per share. Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less total liabilities divided by the pro forma
number of shares of our common stock outstanding, after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of our convertible preferred stock
into 13,760,548 shares of common stock concurrently with the completion of this offering and the issuance of 104,623 shares of our common stock
upon conversion of an outstanding convertible promissory note concurrently with the completion of this offering based on an assumed initial public
offering price of $12.00 per share.

Assuming the sale of the shares of our common stock offered by this prospectus at an assumed initial public offering price of $12.00 per
share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book
value as of December 31, 2004 would have been $117,295,000, or $5.76 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value of $2.25 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $6.24 per
share to new investors purchasing in this offering at the initial public offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $12.00

Historical net tangible book value per share   $(480.96)
Increase attributable to the conversion of convertible preferred stock and an outstanding promissory note   484.47

Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering   3.51
Increase per share attributable to new investors   2.25

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   5.76

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 6.24

38

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2004, the total number of shares of common stock purchased
from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by new investors purchasing shares in this
offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $12.00 per share, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

  Average Price
per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholders   14,121,987  69.3% $149,000,000  66.5% $ 10.55
New investors   6,250,000  30.7%  75,000,000  33.5% $ 12.00

Total   20,371,987  100.0% $224,000,000  100.0%

The share data in the table above is based on shares outstanding as of December 31, 2004, counting as outstanding:

 •  13,760,548 shares of common stock underlying all outstanding convertible preferred stock; and

 •  104,623 shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of an outstanding convertible promissory note concurrently with the

completion of this offering based on an assumed initial public offering price of $12.00 per share.

The share data in the table above excludes:

 •  987,800 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of December 31, 2004, at a weighted average